1. General description
The 74HC40103 is an 8-bit synchronous down counter. It has control inputs for enabling
or disabling the clock (CP), for clearing the counter to its maximum count and for
presetting the counter either synchronously or asynchronously. In normal operation, the
counter is decremented by one count on each positive-going transition of the clock (CP).
Counting is inhibited when the terminal enable input (TE) is HIGH. The terminal count
output (TC) goes LOW when the count reaches zero if TE is LOW, and remains LOW for
one full clock period. When the synchronous preset enable input (PE) is LOW, data at the

8-bit synchronous binary down counter
 Cycle/program counters.
4. Ordering information
5. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC40103D 40 C to +125 C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body
width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HC40103DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HC40103PW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Fig 1. Functional diagram Fig 2. Logic symbol
74HC40103 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 27 January 2016 2 of 24
NXP Semiconductors 74HC40103
8-bit synchronous binary down counter
Fig 3. IEC logic symbol